

## PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

There will be a meeting of the **Public Works Committee** of the Village of Elkhart Lake on **Monday, March 20<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 9:30 A.M.** in the Grashorn Civic Center at 84 N. Lake Street in the Village of Elkhart Lake. https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85126376195?pwd=c1R6U3RpcFladWcxNnpZR1lkRnN6Zz09

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85126376195?pwd=c1R6U3RpcFladWcxNnpZR1lkRnN6. Meeting ID: 851 2637 6195 Passcode: c7w8hi

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. ROAD PROJECTS 2023 Lakeshore Drive & Elkhart Lake Drive
- IV. SPEED LIMIT ON S. LAKE STREET/COUNTY RD A & J
- V. ADJOURNMENT

Jessica Reilly, Clerk

The Village of Elkhart Lake requests persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for participation in the above meeting contact the clerk twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE VILLAGE BOARD, VILLAGE PLANNING COMMISSION AND/OR SPECIAL COMMITTEES MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.